## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUNO DIAS	03/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR (UK) LIMITED		
Street Address:	TOWER BRIDGE HOUSE		
Internal Address:	ST. KATHARINE'S WAY		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	E1W 1AA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16372884		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8454523204

Email: elise@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS18-032S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DS18-032S\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS18-032S\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505509039 REEL: 049373 FRAME: 0811

	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights				
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent				
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	<del></del>				
ASSIGNMEN	r of	<b>L</b>	П				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	to As	SSIGNOR of the su rother good and va	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), luable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:							
Nuno Dias							
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR							
<u>Delta 200, Welton Road, Delta Business Park</u> Mailing Address - Street							
Swindon, Wiltshire SN5 7XB United Kingdom City, State, Country, Zip							
PORTUG-UESE							
Nationality							
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to							
ASSIGNEE:							
Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited Tower Bridge House St. Katharine's Way							
London E1W 1AA United Kingdom							
Nationality							
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	- نظمه	{ th- ACCIONET					
(complete one of the following)	Halive	S OI THE ASSIGNEE					
x the entire right, title and interest							
an undivided percent (%) interes	et for t	he United States as	ad its torritorial				
possessions	. 101	ne Onited States at	iu its territoriai				
(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	rights	are also to be assi	gned)				
in and to any and all improvements which are di Control Unit for a Converter Circuit w Blocks	sclose ith N	d in the invention e lultiple Switchi	entitled: ng Converter				

PATENT REEL: 049373 FRAME: 0812

# 

may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed

may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

19/03/19
Date of Signing

PATENT REEL: 049373 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 06/05/2019